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VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING 

Monday, August 26, 2024 
Regular Meeting began at 5:30 PM and ended at 7:00 PM 

Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING: Present, Mayor James Williams 
Trustees: Present, Trustee Brunette, Trustee Ryan, Trustee Scollin, and Trustee White.  
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri, Village Clerk Amanda Hopf, and Village 
Treasurer Kendra Martin 
 
AUDITING:  
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget 
$1,585,454.77 batch number 08262024. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made 
part of these minutes. 
Motion: Brunette Second: Scollin 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes 
Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT: 
Mark Wilson email regarding 3D scan, Bill 133-2024, and answers to questions on EMS 
building project 
Joy Cranker disgust of board 
 
ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:   
                     
Bill 130-2024 Authorize Training and overnight travel for Chief of Police 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams call for a motion 
Motion: Scollin Second: White 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 131-2024 Resolution approving the annual notification letter of unpaid taxes and $2 
levy of unpaid tax bills   
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams call for a motion 
Motion: Brunette Second:  Ryan  
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 132-2024 Resolution to appoint member to the project advisory committee for 
whitewater park project 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
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Chair Mayor Williams call for a motion 
Motion: White  Second: Ryan 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 133-2024 Resolution to authorize the release of RFP seeking professional services for 
SEQR process of zoning changes for EMS building project 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams call for a motion 
Motion:  White Second: Brunette 
Motion to Table: Scollin Second: Ryan 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White no; Williams yes. 
 
OLD BUSINESS: Housing and Emergency Services Updates 
 
NEW BUSINESS: Agenda Items and Lake Champlain Basin Program Grant  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT SECTION:  
Jeremy Evans on zoning changes and SEQR  
Mark Wilson tabling of Bill 133-2024 and Capital Reserve Fund Resolution 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION: Employment History of particular person(s) 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into executive session 
Motion: White Second: Scollin 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
MOTION TO ADJOURN:  
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to adjourn 
Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes. 
 



Accounts Payable 
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor 

User: 

Printed: 

Batch: 

Invoice No 

Vendor: 1208 

253278 

Vendor: 3445 

236133 

Vendor: 3381 

10692 

10692 

10692 

10736 

10736 

10736 

Vendor: 2086 

16423 

16423 

16431 

16456 

16470 

16493 

16503 

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov 

08/23/2024 - 1 :45PM 

00004.08.2024 - Vouchers 2024-08-26 

Description 

ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES 

Parks, Streetscapes & Connectivity Impr. (DRI) 

Check Total: 

LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC 

Prof. Services- Baldwin Park (LEAF Grant) 

Check Total: 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

Check Total: 

AES NORTHEAST 

Project 5071: SL Environmental Monitoring 

Project 5071: SL Environmental Monitoring 

Project 5254: SL WWTP Eva! & Upgrades 

Project 5298: Ampersand Ave Recon & Utility Ir 

Landfill Monitoring 

Project 5298: Ampersand Ave Recon & Utility Ir 

Project 5254: SL WWTP Eva! & Upgrades 

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/23/2024 - 1 :45 PM) 

Amount , 

4,577.50 

4,577.50 

375.00 

375.00 

521.40 

537.20 

521.40 

445.74 

432.62 

432.62 

2,890.98 

2,060.00 

6,369.75 

56,392.03 

16,022.00 

5,621.50 

1,756.25 

13,061.95 

PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False 

08/26/2024 250-8662-0416-0000 11053712 

Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False 

08/26/2024 140-7110-0200-0000 11053740 

Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False 

08/26/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053736 

08/26/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 ll053736 

08/26/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053736 

08/26/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11053736 

08/26/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053736 

08/26/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053736 

Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False 

08/26/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11053724 

08/26/2024 001-1440-0400-0000 11053724 

08/26/2024 005-1440-0400-0000 11053724 

08/26/2024 001-1440-0400-0000 11053724 

08/26/2024 001-1440-0400-0000 ll053724 

08/26/2024 00 l-1440-0400-0000 11053724 

08/26/2024 005-1440-0400-0000 11053724 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Total: 101,283.48 

Vendor: 1511 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False 

10607 Port-a-John Services 160.00 08/26/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11053716 

10607 Port-a-John Services 600.00 08/26/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11053716 

Check Total: 760.00 

Vendor: 2161 REYANIN BROWN Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False 

0724-0726 Training reimbursement 218.76 08/26/2024 00 l-3120-0406-0000 11053726 

0729 Training reimbursement 79.47 08/26/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053726 

Check Total: 298.23 

Vendor: 3631 BST & CO, CPAS, LLP Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False 

392861 AUDIT-2024 3,197.35 08/26/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053744 

392861 AUDIT-2024 3,197.35 08/26/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053744 

392861 AUDIT-2024 3,294.24 08/26/2024 001-1320-0400-0000 11053744 

Check Total: 9,688.94 

Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False 

1963705 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 08/26/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11053731 

1963705 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 08/26/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11053731 

1963705 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 24.34 08/26/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11053731 

1968452 YEARLYCONTRACTFORUNWORMS 23.61 08/26/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11053731 

1968452 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 08/26/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11053731 

1968452 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 24.34 08/26/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11053731 

Check Total: 143.12 

Vendor: 373 Julia Coffman Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False 

0725-0727 Training reimbursement 194.53 08/26/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053745 

Check Total: 194.53 

Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False 

62846 Laminated Sign 8.00 08/26/2024 001-8620-0401-0000 11053711 

63083 Post It Notes- PD 102.00 08/26/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11053711 
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Total: 110.00 

Vendor: 3443 CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False 

U498774 OMNI & REG RETROFIT KIT 6,352.45 08/26/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053739 

V108727 SMART POINT RADIO, 5/8 X 3/4 METER 5,024.83 08/26/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053739 

Check Total: 11,377.28 

Vendor: 2464 LUKECROMP Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False 

081324 Glock Armorer Training reimbursement 274.18 08/26/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053729 

Check Total: 274.18 

Vendor: 4937 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False 

17711568 081324 POTABLE DRINKING WATER FOR WWTP 137.40 08/26/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053755 

Check Total: 137.40 

Vendor: 5175 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False 

19625 95FT PLATFORM, TYPHOON CHASSIS 1,241,000.00 08/26/2024 001-3410-0200-0000 11053757 

Check Total: 1,241,000.00 

Vendor: 3551 ENDYNEINC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False 

498910 SPED ES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LJ 45.00 08/26/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053742 

498964 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LJ 115.00 08/26/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053742 

499075 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (Ll 45.00 08/26/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053742 

499168 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 08/26/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11053742 

499418 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (Ll 115.00 08/26/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053742 

499672 SPED ES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LJ 45.00 08/26/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053742 

499964 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 08/26/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11053742 

500172 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (Ll 115.00 08/26/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053742 

Check Total: 580.00 

Vendor: 4085 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False 

39982470 Retiree Health Insurance - Sept 2024 309.78 08/26/2024 001-9060-0800-0000 11053751 

39982470 Retiree Health Insurance - Sept 2024 300.67 08/26/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11053751 

39982470 Retiree Health Insurance - Sept 2024 300.67 08/26/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11053751 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

39982470 Retiree Health Insurance - Sept 2024 896.42 08/26/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11053751 

Check Total: 1,807.54 

Vendor: 3159 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False 

39982762 Retiree Prescription Coverage - Sept 2024 326.84 08/26/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11053733 

39982762 Retiree Prescription Coverage - Sept 2024 435.80 08/26/2024 00 l-9060-0800-0000 I 1053733 

39982762 Retiree Prescription Coverage - Sept 2024 1,089.48 08/26/2024 00 l -3120-0860-0000 11053733 

39982762 Retiree Prescription Coverage - Sept 2024 326.84 08/26/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11053733 

Check Total: 2,178.96 

Vendor: 5003 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN· GROUP Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False 

3997799 PD Health Insurance Premium - Sept 2024 9,234.06 08/26/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11053756 

Check Total: 9,234.06 

Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 19.00 08/26/2024 001-1230-0400-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 5.75 08/26/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 25.13 08/26/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 31.66 08/26/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 30.00 08/26/2024 001-1410-0400-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 25.13 08/26/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 31.66 08/26/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 32.62 08/26/2024 00 l-1610-0400-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 25.91 08/26/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 79.77 08/26/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11053748 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 20.60 08/26/2024 001-1325-0401-0000 11053748 

Check Total: 327.23 

Vendor: 1376 GENERALCODE Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False 

PG000037528 DEVELOPMENT CODE 1,307.00 08/26/2024 001-1410-0400-0000 11053715 

Check Total: 1,307.00 

Vendor: 3616 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False 

02322.023 Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 32,033.02 08/26/2024 001-8989-0400-0000 11053743 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

02322.024 Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 3,718.82 08/26/2024 001-8989-0400-0000 11053743 

Check Total: 35,751.84 

Vendor: 133 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False 

0000187301 Pack of 3 1/2" x 48" Wear Strip - Large Excavate 490.90 08/26/2024 005-8120-0408-0000 11053713 

Check Total: 490.90 

Vendor: 5226 HIGH PEAKS FORD Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False 

51075 Oil filters, Diesel oil 5W30 115.88 08/26/2024 001-1640-0408-0000 11053758 

51075 Oil filters, Diesel oil 5W30 112.46 08/26/2024 004-1640-0408-0000 11053758 

51075 Oil filters, Diesel oil 5W30 112.46 08/26/2024 005-1640-0408-0000 11053758 

Check Total: 340.80 

Vendor: 2133 INDUSTRIAL CHEM. LABS & SVCS INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False 

397793 Root be Gone 555.45 08/26/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053725 

Check Total: 555.45 

Vendor: 4819 IROQUOIS MFG CO Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False 

170405 Tarco 9ft SS Sander HY-Lander Jr. - New Ford I 4,100.06 08/26/2024 001-1640-0200-0000 11053753 

170405 Tarco 9ft SS Sander HY-Lander Jr. - New Ford I 3,979.47 08/26/2024 005- l 640-0200-0000 11053753 

170405 Tarco 9ft SS Sander HY-Lander Jr. - New Ford I 3,979.47 08/26/2024 004-1640-0200-0000 11053753 

Check Total: 12,059.00 

Vendor: 4810 JOHNSON PROTECTIVE COATINGS Ch.eek Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False 

49866 25 PAILS LOXON WATERPROOFING MASOl 7,625.00 08/26/2024 004-8330-0401-0000 11053752 

Check Total: 7,625.00 

Vendor: 997 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Ch.eek Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False 

45346765 Copier Lease - PD & Village Offices 119.90 08/26/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11053762 

45346765 Copier Lease - PD & Village Offices 116.37 08/26/2024 !)04-8310-0400-0000 11053762 

45346765 Copier Lease - PD & Village Offices 110.41 08/26/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11053762 

45346765 Copier Lease - PD & Village Offices 116.37 08/26/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 I 1053762 

Check Total: 463.05 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Vendor: 3389 TRAVIS LABAR Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False 

0806 Training reimbursement 41.00 08/26/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053737 

Check Total: 41.00 

Vendor: 3445 LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False 

234536 Project 2222500: Application Review Services 3,748.75 08/26/2024 001-8620-0400-0000 11053740 

234536 Project 2222500: Application Review Services 3,748.75 08/26/2024 001-80 I 0-0400-0000 ll053740 

234537 Project 2222500.0l : SL Pendragon Review 2,469.02 08/26/2024 001-8620-0400-0000 ll053740 

234538 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR DEV CODE 35.49 08/26/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11053740 

236121 Mt Pisgah Rec Area Improvement 5,400.00 08/26/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11053740 

Check Total: 15,402.01 

Vendor: 1894 LAURAS CUSTOM ARTWORKS Check Sequence: 30 ACII-Enabled: False 

203 VILLAGE ENTRY SIGNS 18,804.31 08/26/2024 001-6410-0400-0000 11053722 

Check Total: 18,804.31 

Vendor: 3504 MAHONEY NOTIFY-PLUS, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False 

0528593-IN Troubleshoot Communications 1-3 Main 711.00 08/26/2024 00 l-1620-0407-0000 11053741 

Check Total: 711.00 

Vendor: 2208 MBF2,INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False 

SEPTEMBER 2024-25 Rent "Sears" Parking Lot 1,902.36 08/26/2024 001-5650-0400-0000 11053727 

Check Total: 1,902.36 

Vendor: 5288 MES-MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SVCS Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False 

IN2104649 Air Pack Flow Tests 1,100.00 08/26/2024 001-3410-0400-0000 11053760 

Check Total: 1,100.00 

Vendor: 5239 MITCHELL STONE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False 

72433 ROCK CRUSHING, ITEM 4 CRUSHING 8,334.13 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401 -0000 11053759 

72433 ROCK CRUSHING, ITEM 4 CRUSHING 16,334.12 08/26/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053759 

72433 ROCK CRUSHING, ITEM 4 CRUSHING 16,334.12 08/26/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 ll053759 

72433 ROCK CRUSHING, ITEM 4 CRUSHING 8,334.13 08/26/2024 001-5142-0401-0000 11053759 

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/23/2024 - 1:45 PM) Page6 



Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Total: 49,336.50 

Vendor: 3788 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 368.54 08/26/2024 001-3410-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 184.27 08/26/2024 005-8130-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 61.42 08/26/2024 001-7260-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 30.70 08/26/2024 001-7180-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 41.77 08/26/2024 00 J-1490-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 245.69 08/26/2024 001-3120-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 182.43 08/26/2024 005-8110-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 182.43 08/26/2024 004-8310-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 30.40 08/26/2024 00S-1640-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 146.19 08/26/2024 001-1610-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 31.33 08/26/2024 001-1640-0402-0000 11053749 

5030914390 Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09, 30.40 08/26/2024 004-1640-0402-0000 11053749 

Check Total: 1,535.57 

Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False 

02115-52037 Electric Bills 32.94 08/26/2024 001-7110-0403-0000 11053714 

17651-41107 Electric Bills 10.26 08/26/2024 001-7180-0403-0000 11053714 

48563-40106 Electric Bills 452.06 08/26/2024 001-3410-0403-0000 11053714 

51399-57113 Electric Bills 414.92 08/26/2024 001-1620-0403-0000 11053714 

Check Total: 910.18 

Vendor: 1589 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False 

86489 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA< 39.60 08/26/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11053718 

86489 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA< 39.60 08/26/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11053718 

86489 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA< 40.80 08/26/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11053718 

86598 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA< 39.60 08/26/2024 00S-1640-0400-0000 11053718 

86598 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA< 40.80 08/26/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11053718 

86598 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA< 39.60 08/26/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11053718 

Check Total: 240.00 

Vendor: 1860 NORTH WOODS ENGINEERING Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

23102-01 BIRCH ST. STORM WATER SYSTEM 3,919.25 08/26/2024 001-5110-0400-0000 11053721 

Check Total: 3,919.25 

Vendor: 3738 NORTHERN EXTINGUISHER & FIRE SAFETY LLC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False 

BEACH Fire Extinguisher Inspections/ Labor 31.25 08/26/2024 001-7180-0407-0000 11053746 

FIRE Fire Extinguisher Inspections / Labor 347.44 08/26/2024 001-3410-0407-0000 11053746 

SEWER Fire Extinguisher Inspections / Labor 21.25 08/26/2024 005-8130-0407-0000 11053746 

Check Total: 399.94 

Vendor: 159 Northern Power & Light Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 156.77 08/26/2024 005-8120-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 72.98 08/26/2024 001-7 l 40-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 268.13 08/26/2024 001-7260-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 433.31 08/26/2024 005-8121-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 CDG Credit - August 2024 18.32 08/26/2024 001-5142-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 CDG Credit - August 2024 4,682.19 08/26/2024 005-8130-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 CDG Credit - August 2024 17.39 08/26/2024 001-3410-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 15.03 08/26/2024 001-5182-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 837.68 08/26/2024 001-1620-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 3,138.24 08/26/2024 004-8320-0403-0000 11053719 

23 5700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 47.68 08/26/2024 001-7180-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 53.26 08/26/2024 001-7110-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 CDG Credit - August 2024 27.37 08/26/2024 001-5650-0403-0000 11053719 

235700-18904 COG Credit - August 2024 15.31 08/26/2024 001-5132-0403-0000 11053719 

Check Total: 9,783.66 

Vendor: 3238 NY UPSTATE APA CHAPTER Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False 

10244503469 Upstate APA Chapter Conference 214.00 08/26/2024 001-8620-0406-0000 11053734 

10244523609 Upstate APA Chapter Conference 214.00 08/26/2024 00 l-8620-0406-0000 11053734 

Check Total: 428.00 

Vendor: 5387 POLSINELLO LUBRICANTS Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False 

207549 Tube Grease 102.73 08/26/2024 00 l-5142-0408-0000 11053761 

207549 Tube Grease 102.73 08/26/2024 005-8120-0408-0000 11053761 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

207549 Tube Grease 102.74 08/26/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053761 

207549 Tube Grease 102.73 08/26/2024 004-8340-0408-0000 11053761 

Check Total: 410.93 

Vendor: 3318 ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False 

61456 Legal Services 972.00 08/26/2024 001-1420-0400-0000 11053735 

SEPT Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 666.67 08/26/2024 004-1420-0400-0000 11053735 

SEPT Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 666.66 08/26/2024 001-1420-0400-0000 11053735 

SEPT Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 666.67 08/26/2024 005-1420-0400-0000 11053735 

Check Total: 2,972.00 

Vendor: 4066 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False 

IV64275 C-Press, Ball Joint & Pins, Brake 166.68 08/26/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053750 

Check Total: 166.68 

Vendor: 2331 SARANAC LAKE LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORP. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False 

115-2024 08/01/24-05/31/25 Contract 25,000.00 08/26/2024 001-8620-0400-0000 11053728 

Check Total: 25,000.00 

Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False 

1921385 Copier Services- WWTP & CG 22.41 08/26/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053717 

1921385 Copier Services- WWTP & CG 22.42 08/26/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053717 

1921386 Copier Services- WWTP & CG 19.99 08/26/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053717 

1921386 Copier Services- WWTP & CG 19.99 08/26/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053717 

1921386 Copier Services- WWTP & CG 18.15 08/26/2024 001-1490-0401-0000 11053717 

Check Total: 102.96 

Vendor: 4852 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False 

535986/1 Annual Lift Inspection 529.00 08/26/2024 001-7550-0408-0000 11053754 

Check Total: 529.00 

Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False 

SEPT 2024 Lease of Office Space (June-Dec) 1,180.48 08/26/2024 001-1610-0418-0000 11053720 

SEPT 2024 Lease of Office Space (June-Dec) 1,145.76 08/26/2024 004-8310-0418-0000 11053720 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

SEPT 2024 Lease of Office Space (June-Dec) 1,145.76 08/26/2024 005-8110-0418-0000 11053720 

Check Total: 3,472.00 

Vendor: 273 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False 

3689246 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/ August 2024 460.10 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

3689246 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/August 2024 461.64 08/26/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053732 

3695233 Monthly PO -Asphalt July/August 2024 2,156.63 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

3696683 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/August 2024 633.75 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

3719017 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/ August 2024 631.38 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

3719149 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/August 2024 1,231.04 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

3737000 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/August 2024 314.73 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

3742512 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/ August 2024 1,893.12 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

3752662 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/August 2024 471.70 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

3756814 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/August 2024 552.16 08/26/2024 001-5110-040 1-0000 I 1053732 

3757480 Monthly PO - Asphalt July/ August 2024 474.07 08/26/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053732 

54234 RM Monthly PO -Asphalt July/August 2024 -7,922.92 08/26/2024 001-5112-0200-0000 11053732 

Check Total: 1,357.40 

Vendor: 1953 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 40.31 08/26/2024 00 l-1325-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 5.81 08/26/2024 00J-1640-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 18.99 08/26/2024 005-8120-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 37.12 08/26/2024 004-8310-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 38.24 08/26/2024 00 l-1490-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 40.31 08/26/2024 001-1230-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 40.31 08/26/2024 001-3620-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 19.00 08/26/2024 004-8340-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 16.12 08/26/2024 00J-7260-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 37.12 08/26/2024 005-8110-0402-0000 11053723 

996977621 l Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 16.12 08/26/2024 001-7110-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 5.64 08/26/2024 005-1640-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 5.64 08/26/2024 004-1640-0402-0000 11053723 

9969776211 Cell Phone bill - June 24-July 23 8.07 08/26/2024 001-7180-0402-0000 11053723 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Total: 328,80 

Vendor: 374 Village Improvement Society of Saranac Lake Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False 

001 Services for Beautification (Hanging Baskets) 498.75 08/26/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11053747 

002 Reimbursement for 4 planters (Willy-Nilly) 139.96 08/26/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11053747 

Check Total: 638.71 

Vendor: 25 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False 

248247255 Folders, Index cards, Memo pads, etc. 80.80 08/26/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11053730 

248281539 Copy Paper 19.50 08/26/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053730 

248281539 Copy Paper 19.49 08/2612024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053730 

Check Total: 119.79 

Vendor: 3442 WARRENSBURG LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING, INC. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False 

2362 PD Laundry Services - July 2024 11.25 08/26/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11053738 

Check Total: 11.25 

Total for Check Run: 1,585,454.77 

Total of Number of Checks: 53 
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Accounts Payable 
Voucher Approval List 

User: 

Printed: 

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov 

08/23/2024 - I :46PM 

Batch: 00004.08.2024 - Vouchers 2024-08-26 

Voucher No. Invoice Number 

11053736 10692 

11053736 10692 

11053736 10692 

11053736 10736 

11053736 10736 

11053736 10736 

11053724 16423 

11053724 16423 

11053724 16431 

11053724 16456 

11053724 16470 

11053724 16493 

11053724 16503 

11053712 253278 

11053716 10607 

11053716 10607 

11053744 392861 

11053744 392861 

11053744 392861 

11053731 1963705 

11053731 1963705 

Vendor 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

AES NORTHEAST 

AES NORTHEAST 

AES NORTHEAST 

AES NORTHEAST 

AES NORTHEAST 

AES NORTHEAST 

AES NORTHEAST 

ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES 

BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 

BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 

BST & CO, CPAS, LLP 

BST & CO, CPAS, LLP 

BST & CO, CPAS, LLP 

CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM 

CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM 

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/23/2024 - 1 :46 PM) 

Description 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Service., 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

Project 5071 : SL Environmental Monitoring 

Project 5071: SL Environmental Monitoring 

Project 5254: SL WWTP Eva! & Upgrades 

Project 5298: Ampersand Ave Recon & Utility Improv 

Landfill Monitoring 

Project 5298: Ampersand Ave Recon & Utility Improv 

Project 5254: SL WWTP Eval & Upgrades 

Parks, Streetscapes & Connectivity Impr. (ORI) 

Port-a-John Services 

Port-a-John Services 

AUDIT-2024 

AUDIT-2024 

AUDIT-2024 

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 

Account Number 

005-8110-0400-0000 

001-1680-0400-0000 

004-8310-0400-0000 

001-1680-0400-0000 

004-8310-0400-0000 

005-8110-0400-0000 

Warrant Total: 

001-1440-0400-0000 

001-7110-0400-0000 

005-1440-0400-0000 

001-1440-0400-0000 

00 l -1440-0400-0000 

00l-1440-0400-0000 

005-1440-0400-0000 

Warrant Total: 

250-8662-0416-0000 

Warrant Total: 

001-7260-0400-0000 

001-7110-0400-0000 

005-8110-0400-0000 

004-8310-0400-0000 

001-1320-0400-0000 

001-1640-0400-0000 

005-1640-0400-0000 

Warrant Total: 

Warrant Total: 

Amount 

521.40 

537.20 

521.40 

445.74 

432.62 

432.62 

2,890.98 

6,369.75 

2,060.00 

56,392.03 

16,022.00 

5,621.50 

1,756.25 

13,061.95 

101,283.48 

4,577.50 

4,577.50 

160.00 

600.00 

760.00 

3,197.35 

3,197.35 

3,294.24 

9,688.94 

24.34 

23 .61 
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount 

11053731 1963705 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61 

11053731 1968452 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 00 l-1640-0400-0000 24.34 

11053731 1968452 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61 

11053731 1968452 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-l 640-0400-0000 23.61 

Warrant Total: 143.12 

11053711 62846 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Laminated Sign 001-8620-0401-0000 8.00 

1]053711 63083 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Post It Notes- PD 001-3 l 20-0401-0000 102.00 

Warrant Total: 110.00 

11053739 U498774 CORE & MAIN LP OMNI & REG RETROFIT KIT 004-8340-0401-0000 6,352.45 

11053739 Vl08727 CORE & MAIN LP SMART POINT RADIO, 5/8 X 3/4 METER 004-8340-0401-0000 5,024.83 

Warrant Total: 11,377.28 

11053755 17711568 081324 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC POTABLE DRINKING WATER FOR WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 137.40 

Warrant Total: 137.40 

11053757 19625 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC 95FT PLATFORM, TYPHOON CHASSIS 001-3410-0200-0000 1,241,000.00 

Warrant Total: 1,241,000.00 

11053742 498910 ENDYNEINC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0401-0000 45.00 

11053742 498964 ENDYNEINC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0401-0000 115.00 

11053742 499075 ENDYNEINC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 00S-8130-0401-0000 45.00 

11053742 499168 ENDYNEINC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00 

11053742 499418 ENDYNEINC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0401-0000 115.00 

11053742 499672 ENDYNEINC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0401-0000 45.00 

11053742 499964 ENDYNEINC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00 

11053742 500172 ENDYNEINC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0401-0000 115.00 

Warrant Total: 580.00 

11053751 39982470 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance • Sept 2024 00I-3120-0860-0000 896.42 

11053751 39982470 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - Sept 2024 004-9060-0800-0000 300.67 

11053751 39982470 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - Sept 2024 005-9060-0800-0000 300.67 

11053751 39982470 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - Sept 2024 00l-9060-0800-0000 309.78 

Warrant Total: 1,807.54 

11053733 39982762 EXCELLUSHEALTHPLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage • Sept 2024 00 l-9060-0800-0000 435.80 

11053733 39982762 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - Sept 2024 005-9060-0800-0000 326.84 

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/23/2024 - 1:46 PM) Page2 



Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount 

11053733 39982762 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - Sept 2024 004-9060-0800-0000 326.84 

11053733 39982762 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - Sept 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 1,089.48 

Warrant Total: 2,178.96 

11053756 3997799 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP PD Health Insurance Premium - Sept 2024 001-3 120-0860-0000 9,234.06 

Warrant Total: 9,234.06 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08113124 001-1410-0400-0000 30.00 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08/13124 001 -1610.0400-0000 32.62 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08113124 001-1680-0400-0000 5.75 
11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08113/24 001-1325-0401-0000 20.60 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 004-8310-0400-0000 31.66 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08/13124 001-1230-0400-0000 19.00 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08113124 OOl-1610-0401-0000 25.91 

! 1053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08/13124 001-3120.0401-0000 '/9.77 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08113/24 005-8110-0401-0000 25.13 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08/13/24 005-8110-0400-0000 31.66 

11053748 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 08113124 004-8310-0401-0000 25.13 

Warrant Total: 327.23 

\1053715 PG000037528 GENERAL CODE DEVELOPMENT CODE 001-1410-0400-0000 1,307.00 

Warrant Total: 1,307.00 

11053743 02322.023 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 001-8989-0400-0000 32,033.02 

11053743 02322.024 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 001-8989-0400-0000 3,718.82 

Warrant Total: 35,751.84 

11053713 000018730! HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Pack of 3 1/2" x 48" Wear Strip• Large Excavator 005-8120-0408-0000 490.90 

Warrant Total: 490.90 

11053758 51075 HIGH PEAKS FORD Oil filters, Diesel oil 5W30 004-1640-0408-0000 112.46 

11053758 51075 HIGH PEAKS FORD Oil filters, Diesel oil 5W30 005-1640-0408-0000 112.46 

11053758 51075 HIGH PEAKS FORD Oil filters, Diesel oil 5W30 00 l -1640-0408-0000 115.88 

Warrant Total: 340.80 

11053725 397793 INDUSTRIAL CHEM. LABS & SVCS INC. Root be Gone 005-8120-0401-0000 555.45 

Warrant Total: 555.45 
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Voucher No. Invoice Number 

11053753 170405 

11053753 170405 

11053753 170405 

11053 752 49866 

11053745 0725-0727 

11053762 45346765 

11053762 45346765 

11053762 45346765 

11053762 45346765 

11053740 236133 

11053740 234536 

11053740 234536 

11053740 234537 

11053740 234538 

11053740 236121 

11053722 203 

11053729 081324 

11053741 0528593-IN 

11053727 SEPTEMBER 

11053760 IN2104649 

Vendor 

IROQUOIS MFG CO 

IROQUOIS MFG CO 

IROQUOIS MFG CO 

JOHNSON PROTECTIVE COATINGS 

Julia Coffinan 

KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE 

KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE 

KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE 

KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE 

LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC 

LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC 

LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC 

LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC 

LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC 

LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC 

LAURAS CUSTOM ARTWORKS 

LUKECROMP 

MAHONEYNOTIFY-PLUS, INC. 

MBF2, INC 

MES-MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SVCS 

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/23/2024 • I :46 PM) 

Description 

Tarco 9ft SS Sander HY-Lander Jr. - New Ford F550 

Tarco 9ft SS Sander HY-Lander Jr. - New Ford F550 

Tarco 9ft SS Sander HY-Lander Jr. - New Ford F550 

25 PAILS LOXON WATERPROOFING MASONRY COATING 

Training reimbursement 

Copier Lease - PD & Village Offices 

Copier Lease - PD & Village Offices 

Copier Lease - PD & Village Offices 

Copier Lease - PD & Village Offices 

Prof. Services- Baldwin Park (LEAF Grant) 

Project 2222500: Application Review Services 

Project 2222500: Application Review Services 

Project 2222500.01: SL Pendragon Review 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR DEV CODE UPDATE 

Mt Pisgah Rec Area Improvement 

VILLAGE ENTRY SIGNS 

Glock Armorer Training reimbursement 

Troubleshoot Communications 1-3 Main 

2024-25 Rent "Sears" Parking Lot 

Air Pack Flow Tests 

Account Number 

00 I -1640-0200-0000 

005-1640-0200-0000 

004-1640-0200-0000 

Warrant Total: 

004-8330-0401-0000 

Warrant Total: 

001-3120-0406-0000 

Warrant Total: 

004-8310-0400-0000 

001-3120-0400-0000 

005-8110-0400-0000 

001-1610-0400-0000 

Warrant Total: 

140-7110-0200-0000 

001-8620-0400-0000 

001-8010-0400-0000 

00 l -8620-0400-0000 

00l-3620-0400-0000 

001-7260-0400-0000 

Warrant Total: 

001-6410-0400-0000 

Warrant Total: 

001-3120-0406-0000 

Warrant Total: 

001-1620-0407-0000 

Warrant Total: 

001-5650-0400-0000 

Warrant Total: 

001-3410-0400-0000 

Amount 

4,100.06 

3,979.47 

3,979.47 

12,059.00 

7,625.00 

7,625.00 

194.53 

194.53 

116.37 

110.41 

116.37 

119.90 

463.05 

375.00 

3,748.75 

3,748.75 

2,469.02 

35.49 

5,400.00 

15,777.01 

18,804.31 

18,804.31 

274.18 

274.18 

711.00 

711.00 

1,902.36 

1,902.36 

1,100.00 
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount 

Warrant Total: 1,100.00 

11053759 72433 MITCHELL STONE PRODUCTS ROCK CRUSHING, ITEM 4 CRUSHING 001-5110-0401-0000 8,334.13 

11053759 72433 MITCHELL STONE PRODUCTS ROCK CRUSHING, ITEM 4 CRUSHING 001-5142-0401-0000 8,334.13 

11053759 72433 MITCHELL STONE PRODUCTS ROCK CRUSHING, ITEM 4 CRUSHING 005-8120-0401-0000 16,334.12 

11053759 72433 MITCHELL STONE PRODUCTS ROCK CRUSHING, ITEM 4 CRUSHING 004-8340-0401-0000 16,334.12 

Warrant Total: 49,336.50 

11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09/21 001-7260-0402-0000 61.42 

11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09/21 0-05-8110-0402-0000 182.43 

11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09/21 00l-7180-0402-0000 30.70 

11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09/21 00 l-1490-0402-0000 41.77 

11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09/21 001-3410-0402-0000 368.54 
11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08122-09/21 001-1610-0402-0000 146.19 
11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09/21 005-8130-0402-0000 184.27 

11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09/21 004-8310-0402-0000 182.43 
11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0105737 08/22-09/21 004-! 640-0402-0000 30.40 

11053749 5030914390 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Customer Care Contract 450-0 I 05737 08/22-09/21 005-1640-0402-0000 30.40 
